## WEBSITE DISCLAIMER OF SENTINEL RETIREMENT FUND

Welcome to the Sentinel Retirement Fund Website.

This web site is designed to provide a practical, easy to use guide to information about Sentinel Retirement Fund. It is intended to provide assistance and should not be viewed as a definitive source. This site is continually upgraded with new information and every possible care is taken to keep all information as current as possible.

By accessing and browsing the contents of this site you agree to understand that:

- 1. Unless otherwise noted, the contents are copyrighted, and may not be used except where such use is indicated or the prior approval of Sentinel Retirement Fund has been obtained in writing.
- 2. No representations or warranties are made or given about the accuracy of the information contained therein for any particular purpose.
- Sentinel Retirement Fund will in no way be held responsible or liable for any damage or loss that stems from the use of the information supplied on this web site. If in doubt, users are advised not to act on this information without seeking professional advice.
- 4. All information about the products and services, including information of their terms and conditions and any other information, is subject to change.

Members of the Sentinel Retirement Fund may register and receive appropriate security clearance before obtaining access to their personal details that are recorded in the restricted area of a Sentinel Retirement Fund Website.

Please read the contents of our "General Terms and Conditions" and our "Internet Privacy Policy" links at the base of this screen as a condition of using this website